RECEIVED 133 APR 27 MM 10: 14 OFFICE OF WEST VIRCHIA SECRETING OF STATE

## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**FIRST REGULAR SESSION, 1993** 

# ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 2/80

(By Delegates Phillips Rallagher) and Michael)

0 (GCU) CHI

## ENROLLED H. B. 2180

### (By Delegates Phillips, Gallagher and Michael)

[Passed April 8, 1993; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal section ten, article seventeen, chapter thirty-three of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to fire and marine insurance auditing and stamping offices.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

#### ARTICLE 17. FIRE AND MARINE INSURANCE.

- Repeal of section relating to fire and marine insurance auditing and stamping offices.
  - 1 Section ten, article seventeen, chapter thirty-three of
  - 2 the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred
  - 3 thirty-one, as amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Commit Chairman House Committee

Originating in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

ident of the Senate

-----

Speaker of the House of Delegates

20 applored this the 26 th The within day of ..... 1993. C GCU C CHI

3

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR Date  $-\frac{1}{2c/93}$ Time  $-\frac{10:33}{2a}$